

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of	Case No. 05-O-00719-DFM
LAWRENCE HOODACK,	AMENDED ORDER ENROLLING
Member No. 97629,) RESPONDENT INACTIVE PURSUANT TO BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE
A Member of the State Bar.) SECTION 6233.

This order is amended to change the effective date of Respondent's inactive enrollment from January 15, 2009 through July 15, 2009 to the dates listed below.

Pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 6233, respondent Lawrence Hoodack will be enrolled as an inactive member of the State Bar of California effective <u>February 14, 2009</u>, through and including <u>August 14, 2009</u>. The period of inactive enrollment will terminate on August 14, 2009, absent further order of the court.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: January <u>15</u>, 2009

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 078 540 035

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on January 15, 2009, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

AMENDED ORDER ENROLLING RESPONDENT INACTIVE PURSUANT TO BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 6233

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

ERICA ANN TABACHNICK 900 WILSHIRE BLVD #1000 LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

CHARLES MURRAY, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on January 15, 2009.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court